Force10 Networks is the pioneer in resilient
Gigabit and 10 Gigabit Ethernet switching and
routing. The Force10 E-Series switch/routers
provide best-in-class resiliency, unmatched
scalability, line-rate performance and full
L2 switching and IPv4/IPv6 routing. Based on
revolutionary system architecture that combines
fully distributed hardware and modular software,

CC-E1200-FAN E1200 fan subsystem
CC-E1200I-FAN E1200i-AC fan subsystem
LC-EF3-RPM E300 Route Processor Module
(RPM) (series EF3)
LC-EF-RPM E600/E1200 Route Processor
Module (RPM) (series EF)
CC-E-SFM3 E-Series Switch Fabric Module 3
(SFM3)
CC-E300-PWR-DC E300 DC Power Entry Module (PEM)
CC-E300-1200W-AC E300 1200 W/800 W AC Power
Supply Module (PSM)
CC-E600-PWR-DC E600 DC PEM
CC-E600-2500W-AC E600 2500 W/1500 W AC PSM
CC-E1200-PWR-DC E1200 DC PEM
CC-E1200I-2800W-AC E1200i-AC 2800 W AC PSM
LC-EF-10GE-4P E600/E1200 4-port 10 GbE line
card – XFP modules required
(series EF)
LC-EG-10GE-4P E600/E1200 4-port 10 GbE high
capacity line card – XFP modules
required (series EG)
LC-EF-10GE-16P E600/E1200 16-port 10 Gigabit
Ethernet line card – XFP modules
required (series EF)
LC-EG-10GE-16P E600/E1200 16-port 10 GbE
high capacity line card – XFP
modules required (series EG)
LC-EF-1GE-48P E600/E1200 48-port GbE line
card – SFP modules required
(series EF)
LC-EG-1GE-48P E600/E1200 48-port GbE high
capacity line card – SFP modules
required (series EG)
LC-EF-GE-48T E600/E1200 48-port
10/100/1000Base-T line card
with RJ45 interfaces (series EF)
LC-EG-GE-48T E600/E1200 48-port
10/100/1000Base-T high
capacity line card with RJ45
interfaces (series EG)
LC-EF-GE-48T1 E600/E1200 48-port high density
10/100/1000Base-T line card
with RJ45 interfaces (series EF)
LC-EF-GE-90M E600/E1200 90-port high density
10/100/1000Base-T line card
with MRJ21 interfaces (series EF)
LC-EG-OC-48C-4P E600/E1200 4-port OC-3c/
OC-12c/OC-48c POS line card –
SFP modules required (series EG)
LC-EF3-10GE-2P E300 2-port 10 GbE line card –
XFP modules required (series EF3)
LC-EG3-10GE-2P E300 2-port 10 GbE high
capacity line card – XFP modules
required (series EG3)
LC-EF3-10GE-8P E300 8-port 10 GbE line card –
XFP modules required (series EF3)
LC-EG3-10GE-8P E300 8-port 10 GbE high
capacity line card – XFP modules
required (series EG3)
LC-EF3-1GE-24P E300 24-port GbE line card –
SFP modules required (series EF3)
LC-EG3-1GE-24P E300 24-port GbE high capacity
line card – SFP modules required
(series EG3)
LC-EF3-GE-48T E300 48-port high density
10/100/1000Base-T line card
with RJ45 interfaces (series EF3)
SW-EF-LATEST FTOS software
Chassis